Reference

L.2
L.6

L.11
L.13
L.14
L.15
L.16
L.17
L.22
L.27
L.29
L.36
L.38
L.47
L.49
L.50
L.54
L.56 FN 23
L.56 FN 24
L.60
L.62
L.67
L.69
L.71
L.73
L.87
L.95
L.97
L.98
L.99
L.103
L.107

Corfe Castle Town Trust: some catalogue entries

Books, Letters etc

Title

Guide Book to Kingston Lacy
Useful hints to Teachers

Diary of local events

Guide book: The village of Corfe Castle

lllustrated Histoircal & Picturesque Guide to Corfe Castle
History & guide to Corfe Castle in the Island of Purbeck

The Roman Villa at Bucknowle Farm

Guide to Corfe Castle in the Isle of Purbeck

Terms of appointment for the Headmaster of the C of E School
Heart Burials & Some Purbeck Marble Heart-Shrines

The Use of Purbeck Marble in Medieval Times

Article on the Purbeck Marblers

History of the Bells & Belfry

Reports of the Bankes Memorial School

The Dorset Ball Clay Industry

Inventory of Implements at Norden Clay Pitts

The National Trust Archaeological Survey

The Glasgow Style

The Historical Role of Women

A short Guide to the Parish Church of Corfe Castle

The Village of Corfe Castle

The Quaker Movement & its Early Beginnings in the Isle of Purbeck
Short History of Francis Hodgkins

Taking Stock of Corfe's Orchestra

In the matter of the property of the Dissolved Corporation

A short history of the life of St Edward

The Great Post Road: distances between Falmouth & London

A short history of quarrying in the Isle of Purbeck

The Ancient order of Purbeck Marblers & Stone Cutters

A Freeman of the Ancient order of Purbeck Marblers & Stone Cutters
Recollections of School Days

A short History of the Newberys' arrival in Corfe 1921

Dated

1990
1848
1904-
1926
1986
1878

1976-84

1915
1927

1950
1995
1914-18

1805-6
1993
1994
1997
1977
1976
1996
1996

1888
1978

1984

1992

Description

For Infant schools & Nurseries

by Dr Dru Drury

by R.J. Saville

by Phillip Brannon

Wright & Son Ltd

Summary of the work

by L.C. Barton

on the appointment of R.G. Matthews
by Dr Dru Drury

by Dr Dru Drury

City Magazines Ltd

Small booklet

Diocesan Inspectors' Reports
Pre-publishing notes of John Pendrill-Church

by Martin Papworth

A short history of the life of Mr & Mrs Newbery
A case study about Jessie Newbery

by Gerald Squarey

Environmental studies by John Parsons

Newspaper cutting

Newspaper cutting

Leaflet by the Millenium Committee
by F. Oliver

by D. Smale

by D. Smale

by Elizabeth G.M.C. Muntz

by Miss Lena Simpkins

by W.J. Carter



L.114
L.120
L.121
L.122
L.122
L.128/1
L.139
L.142
L.143

L.149
L.154
L.161
L.174
L.197
L.198
L.209
L.225

Reference

L.4

L.48

L.56
L.65
L.68
L.104
L.111

L.115

L.116

L.126/1
L.126/2
L.126/4
L.126/5

Pike & Fayle & Co. Ltd, Furzebrook

Men of Stone (Purbeck Marblers)

A survey of Corfe Common

As | remember Corfe Castle Village

VE & VJ day events in Dorset

Final report of the St Edward Millenium Committee
Isle of Purbeck: Sunny Spaces & Dinosaur Traces
James Fry: Purbeck Artist

A story of one of 14 places in Wessex

Extracts from the Journal of Rev. R.C. Bartelot

The Popular Guide to Corfe Castle

Corfe Castle Village - illustrated sketch of the village

The History of the Ancient Order of Foresters, Friendly Society

Corfe Castle Charities: a short history

English Ball Clays from their antiquity to their extraction

The Story of Corfe Castle including conversations with local inhabitants
The Anglo Saxons. The Return of the Vikings: the burghs of Wessex

Properties, Deeds etc
Title

A guide to interesting buildings in the village

Sale of property between between the Mayor & barons and John
Bankes

Sale of Vaulable Freehold Properties: Havellands & Cottages, West
Street & Eastgate, East Street

Corfe Castle Town Hall

The Manse, East Street: early history of the house

The Manse, East Street

Miss Amy Krauss, The Pottery, East Street

Collett's Charity

Boar Mill: a short history

Lease: John Bond to James Spencer

Loan between James Spencer & W. Fryer & Partners

Lease: between Mrs E Spencer & Mr W.R. Fryer

Two Dwelling Houses: N.R. Fryer & H.C. Fryer to J.H.F. Crocker

1957
1984
1993

1975-79
1965
1999
1950
1895-
1899
1933
1996

1864

1952

Dated

1990

1762

1921
1947

1960
1449-
1874
1832
1834
1840
1892

by the Narrow Gauge Railway Society

Article from the Dorset County Post Magazine
A scientific study of plants, flowers & animals
by Ada Cooper

50th anniversary of WWII

Historical information re the Isle of Purbeck

Newspaper cutting

by Rev. Bartelott; revised by Dr Dru Drury
by the Corfe Castle Society

Hants & Dorset Magazine
edited by James Campbell

Description

A copy

Bought by Mrs J Newbery
Sketch plans & a hand written report

extract from 'A History of Wimborne Minster &
District’

by W.J. Carter

re 5 West Street
re 5 West Street
re 5 West Street
re 5 West Street



L.126/6 Conveyance between Mr T.J.H.R. Crocker & Mr E.G.F. Smith 1907 re 5 West Street

L.126/7 Drainage from 5 West Street 1922 re 5 West Street
L.126/7a Abstract of Title on 5 West Street: J.A. Smith 1923 re 5 West Street
L.127/8 Conveyance: sale of porperty of Mr A.G. Day 1923 re 5 West Street
L.126/9 Conveyance: sale of shop called 'Highlands' by A.G. Day 1942 re 5 West Street
L.126/10 Details of change of Ownership for 5 West Street 1942 re 5 West Street
Conveyance: Allans (Dorset) Estates Ltd to H.S. Sweeney & E.
L.126/11 Baggaley 1950 re 5 West Street
L.126/12 Drainage from 5 West Street 1950 re 5 West Street
L.126/13 Abstract of Title of H.S. Sweeney & E. Baggaley 1953 re 5 West Street
L.126/14 Conveyance of 'Highlands’ 1954 re 5 West Street
L.126/15 Corfe Castle Galleries to Brian Reed 1954 re 5 West Street
L.126/16 Highlands' now Corfe Castle Galleries 1960 re 5 West Street
L.126/17 Conveyance: Reed to McCrow 1960 re 5 West Street
11th -
L.146 Floor & Outer Bailey of the Castle 15th c. Plan of the castle
L.166 Plan of Land in Corfe Castle for sale by auction 1921
L.208 A short history of 'Well Court’ Wesley preached here in 1774
L.211 Extract from Hutchins 3rd edition: Corfe Castle, the borough
L.212 The story of Goathorn by Rev. Brian Hessian
L.214 History & Description of Corfe Castle in Purbeck 1883 by Thomas Bond
L.226 Domesday Map of Dorset
L.236 Woodward map of Rowbarrow 1775
L.237 Isle of Purbeck map: showing Halser & Rowbarrow Hundreds 1610 by John Speede
Layout of the village of Corfe Castle: property of James Stockley & John
L.239 Stockley marked 1843
Poetry
Reference Title Dated Description
L.5 William Barnes 1857 A booklet of seven poems
L.70 Person records of John Webber Quaint inscriptions & poetry
L.72 John Webber 1994 Book of poems & acrostics
The fourth Collection of Poems by the Corfe Castle Creative Writing
L.96 Group 1992
L.148 A short account of the Life of Rodney Fryer Russell Artist & poet
L.163 Farewell to Purbeck 25 verse poem

L.201 Sport in Dorset 12 verses



Other items

Reference Title Dated Description

L.3 Motor fuel standard ration book for motor car JT 9544 1949-50

L.7 Ration Book 1953-4 for Mabel Fooks

L.8 Ration Book 1949-50 for Arthur Fooks

L.9 Permit Book: defence of the realm 1917 for Mabel Fooks

L.10 National Registration Identity card 1943 for Ada Cooper

L.18 National Registration Identity card 1915 for Mabel Fooks

L.64 Purbeck Marblers individual marks

L.80 Mr Johnson to Mr W Talbot 1861 Invoice

L.81 Mr Johnson to David Hibbs 1859 Invoice

L.100 3lb paper bag supplied by A. Hibbs, Corn & Meal Dealers

L.105 Tradesmens Tokens Turnpike Road & Tokens

L.136/1 Ration Book 1952-53 for Reg Marshallsay

L.136/2 Ration Book 1952-53 for Edith Marshallsay

L.136/3 Ration Book 1953 for Reg Marshallsay

L.136/4 Ration Book 1953 for Edith Marshallsay

L.141 Brian Ottaway, the Pottery Shop 1964 Invoice: sale of Kodak camera

L.167 Coopers Stores Plastic Shopping Bag
Newspaper cutting re the brutal murder at

L.187 Murder of Denis Riley by Henry Wright 1882 Corfe Castle

L.189 Serious accident on the Swanage Railway 1886

L.191 Dissolved Corporation of the Mayor & Barons 1888 Municipal Corporations Act

L.215 Catalogue of Seal Casts in the Dorset County Museum 1944 compiled by Dr Dru Drury

Surveys, Censuses, Muster Rolls etc

Reference Title Dated Description
L.109 Protestation Returns 1641; Tudor Muster Rolls 1539-1569 See also L.219 & L.221
L.168 Census of children & their occupations 1795
Census: early recorded inhabitants from the Bronze age to the 19th
L.169 century
L.170 A history of the Hundreds: Hasler, Rowbarrow & Corfe Castle 1989 by W.J. Carter
L.179 Directory of Dorsetshire: Corfe Castle 1852 Slater
L.180 The Court Leet: Hasler 1889

L.181 The Court Leet: Hasilor 1925



L.182
L.185

L.186
L.202 &
L.202/1
L.216
L.218
L.227
L.228
L.229
L.230 &
L.231
L.233
L.234

Reference

L.1
L.30
L.112

L.113

L.117
L.125
L.126/3
L.164
L.194
L.199

L.207
L.213
L.238

The Court Leet & Stone Crosses

Room naming Inventories

Returns of schools: 3 Infant Schools, 5 Daily Schools & 3 Sunday
Schools

Directories: Corfe Castle

Dorset Rolls: Corfe Castle

Dorset Geld Rolls: Rowbarrow & Hasilor Hundreds
The Court Leet

1790 Census of Corfe Castle

1831 Census

1841 Census
1861 Census
1871 Census

Family History
Title

A Dorset Family
The Story of Joseph Septimus & Catharine Dorothy Fooks
Post mortem & inquest on Elizabeth Taylor

Canon family

Calcraft family of Rempstone

This is the story of J & C Fooks of Corfe Castle
Copy of the Will of James Spencer

A short history of the Havelland Family

Tony Brown: his life & work for the Town Trust
Viscount Purbeck: honour bestowed in 1691

Marriage of Sir John Bankes to Mary Walleston
William Canon, a Stone Mason & Mayor of Corfe Castle
History of William de Thweyt's time as Deputy Constable of the Castle

1606-
1615

1833

1911 &

1895
1322

1925

Dated

1995
1987
1759
1288-
1442

1977
1987
1837
1930
1861

1340

Kelly

Details of how the Manor is ruled

Description

The Bankes family estate archive
written by their son, Bill Fooks

by The Royal Commission on Historical
Documents
by Bill Fooks

DNHAS
from Hutchins

Extract from book "The Goodliest Place in
Middlesex’

Extract from 'Old Dorset by M.B. Weinstock
Somerset & Dorset Notes & Queries



