# Corfe Castle Town Trust: some catalogue entries

### Books, Letters etc

Reference	Title	Dated	Description
L.2	Guide Book to Kingston Lacy	1990	
L.6	Useful hints to Teachers	1848 1904-	For Infant schools & Nurseries
L.11	Diary of local events	1926	by Dr Dru Drury
L.13	Guide book: The village of Corfe Castle	1986	by R.J. Saville
L.14	Illustrated Histoircal & Picturesque Guide to Corfe Castle	1878	by Phillip Brannon
L.15	History & guide to Corfe Castle in the Island of Purbeck		Wright & Son Ltd
L.16	The Roman Villa at Bucknowle Farm	1976-84	Summary of the work
L.17	Guide to Corfe Castle in the Isle of Purbeck		by L.C. Barton
L.22	Terms of appointment for the Headmaster of the C of E School	1915	on the appointment of R.G. Matthews
L.27	Heart Burials & Some Purbeck Marble Heart-Shrines	1927	by Dr Dru Drury
L.29	The Use of Purbeck Marble in Medieval Times		by Dr Dru Drury
L.36	Article on the Purbeck Marblers	1950	City Magazines Ltd
L.38	History of the Bells & Belfry	1995	Small booklet
L.47	Reports of the Bankes Memorial School	1914-18	Diocesan Inspectors' Reports
L.49	The Dorset Ball Clay Industry		Pre-publishing notes of John Pendrill-Church
L.50	Inventory of Implements at Norden Clay Pitts	1805-6	
L.54	The National Trust Archaeological Survey	1993	by Martin Papworth
L.56 FN 23	The Glasgow Style	1994	A short history of the life of Mr & Mrs Newbery
L.56 FN 24	The Historical Role of Women	1997	A case study about Jessie Newbery
L.60	A short Guide to the Parish Church of Corfe Castle	1977	by Gerald Squarey
L.62	The Village of Corfe Castle	1976	Environmental studies by John Parsons
L.67	The Quaker Movement & its Early Beginnings in the Isle of Purbeck	1996	
L.69	Short History of Francis Hodgkins	1996	
L.71	Taking Stock of Corfe's Orchestra		Newspaper cutting
L.73	In the matter of the property of the Dissolved Corporation	1888	Newspaper cutting
L.87	A short history of the life of St Edward	1978	Leaflet by the Millenium Committee
L.95	The Great Post Road: distances between Falmouth & London		by F. Oliver
L.97	A short history of quarrying in the Isle of Purbeck	1984	by D. Smale
L.98	The Ancient order of Purbeck Marblers & Stone Cutters		by D. Smale
L.99	A Freeman of the Ancient order of Purbeck Marblers & Stone Cutters		by Elizabeth G.M.C. Muntz
L.103	Recollections of School Days		by Miss Lena Simpkins
L.107	A short History of the Newberys' arrival in Corfe 1921	1992	by W.J. Carter

L.114	Pike & Fayle & Co. Ltd, Furzebrook	1957	by the Narrow Gauge Railway Society
L.120	Men of Stone (Purbeck Marblers)	1984	Article from the Dorset County Post Magazine
L.121	A survey of Corfe Common	1993	A scientific study of plants, flowers & animals
L.122	As I remember Corfe Castle Village		by Ada Cooper
L.122	VE & VJ day events in Dorset		50th anniversary of WWII
L.128/1	Final report of the St Edward Millenium Committee	1975-79	
L.139	Isle of Purbeck: Sunny Spaces & Dinosaur Traces	1965	Historical information re the Isle of Purbeck
L.142	James Fry: Purbeck Artist	1999	
L.143	A story of one of 14 places in Wessex	1950	Newspaper cutting
		1895-	
L.149	Extracts from the Journal of Rev. R.C. Bartelot	1899	
L.154	The Popular Guide to Corfe Castle	1933	by Rev. Bartelott; revised by Dr Dru Drury
L.161	Corfe Castle Village - illustrated sketch of the village	1996	by the Corfe Castle Society
L.174	The History of the Ancient Order of Foresters, Friendly Society		
L.197	Corfe Castle Charities: a short history	1864	
L.198	English Ball Clays from their antiquity to their extraction		
L.209	The Story of Corfe Castle including conversations with local inhabitants	1952	Hants & Dorset Magazine
L.225	The Anglo Saxons. The Return of the Vikings: the burghs of Wessex		edited by James Campbell

## Properties, Deeds etc

	Description	Dated	Title	Reference
		1990	A guide to interesting buildings in the village	L.4
			Sale of property between between the Mayor & barons and John	
	А сору	1762	Bankes	L.48
			Sale of Vaulable Freehold Properties: Havellands & Cottages, West	
	Bought by Mrs J Newbery	1921	Street & Eastgate, East Street	L.56
report	Sketch plans & a hand written repor	1947	Corfe Castle Town Hall	L.65
			The Manse, East Street: early history of the house	L.68
			The Manse, East Street	L.104
			Miss Amy Krauss, The Pottery, East Street	L.111
orne Minster	extract from 'A History of Wimborne			
	District'	1960	Collett's Charity	L.115
		1449-		
	by W.J. Carter	1874	Boar Mill: a short history	L.116
	re 5 West Street	1832	Lease: John Bond to James Spencer	L.126/1
	re 5 West Street	1834	Loan between James Spencer & W. Fryer & Partners	L.126/2
	re 5 West Street	1840		L.126/4
	re 5 West Street	1892	Two Dwelling Houses: N.R. Fryer & H.C. Fryer to J.H.F. Crocker	L.126/5
	Bought by Mrs J Newbery Sketch plans & a hand written report extract from 'A History of Wimborne District' by W.J. Carter re 5 West Street re 5 West Street re 5 West Street	1921 1947 1960 1449- 1874 1832 1834 1840	Sale of Vaulable Freehold Properties: Havellands & Cottages, West Street & Eastgate, East Street Corfe Castle Town Hall The Manse, East Street: early history of the house The Manse, East Street Miss Amy Krauss, The Pottery, East Street Collett's Charity Boar Mill: a short history Lease: John Bond to James Spencer Loan between James Spencer & W. Fryer & Partners Lease: between Mrs E Spencer & Mr W.R. Fryer	L.56 L.65 L.68 L.104 L.111 L.115 L.116 L.126/1 L.126/2 L.126/4

L.126/6	Conveyance between Mr T.J.H.R. Crocker & Mr E.G.F. Smith	1907	re 5 West Street
L.126/7	Drainage from 5 West Street	1922	re 5 West Street
L.126/7a	Abstract of Title on 5 West Street: J.A. Smith	1923	re 5 West Street
L.127/8	Conveyance: sale of porperty of Mr A.G. Day	1923	re 5 West Street
L.126/9	Conveyance: sale of shop called 'Highlands' by A.G. Day	1942	re 5 West Street
L.126/10	Details of change of Ownership for 5 West Street	1942	re 5 West Street
	Conveyance: Allans (Dorset) Estates Ltd to H.S. Sweeney & E.		
L.126/11	Baggaley	1950	re 5 West Street
L.126/12	Drainage from 5 West Street	1950	re 5 West Street
L.126/13	Abstract of Title of H.S. Sweeney & E. Baggaley	1953	re 5 West Street
L.126/14	Conveyance of 'Highlands'	1954	re 5 West Street
L.126/15	Corfe Castle Galleries to Brian Reed	1954	re 5 West Street
L.126/16	Highlands' now Corfe Castle Galleries	1960	re 5 West Street
L.126/17	Conveyance: Reed to McCrow	1960	re 5 West Street
		11th -	
L.146	Floor & Outer Bailey of the Castle	15th c.	Plan of the castle
L.166	Plan of Land in Corfe Castle for sale by auction	1921	
L.208	A short history of 'Well Court'		Wesley preached here in 1774
L.211	Extract from Hutchins 3rd edition: Corfe Castle, the borough		
L.212	The story of Goathorn		by Rev. Brian Hessian
L.214	History & Description of Corfe Castle in Purbeck	1883	by Thomas Bond
L.226	Domesday Map of Dorset		
L.236	Woodward map of Rowbarrow	1775	
L.237	Isle of Purbeck map: showing Halser & Rowbarrow Hundreds	1610	by John Speede
	Layout of the village of Corfe Castle: property of James Stockley & John		
L.239	Stockley marked	1843	

### Poetry

Reference	Title	Dated	Description
L.5	William Barnes	1857	A booklet of seven poems
L.70	Person records of John Webber		Quaint inscriptions & poetry
L.72	John Webber	1994	Book of poems & acrostics
	The fourth Collection of Poems by the Corfe Castle Creative Writing		
L.96	Group	1992	
L.148	A short account of the Life of Rodney Fryer Russell		Artist & poet
L.163	Farewell to Purbeck		25 verse poem
L.201	Sport in Dorset		12 verses

#### Other items

Reference	Title	Dated	Description
L.3	Motor fuel standard ration book for motor car JT 9544	1949-50	
L.7	Ration Book	1953-4	for Mabel Fooks
L.8	Ration Book	1949-50	for Arthur Fooks
L.9	Permit Book: defence of the realm	1917	for Mabel Fooks
L.10	National Registration Identity card	1943	for Ada Cooper
L.18	National Registration Identity card	1915	for Mabel Fooks
L.64	Purbeck Marblers individual marks		
L.80	Mr Johnson to Mr W Talbot	1861	Invoice
L.81	Mr Johnson to David Hibbs	1859	Invoice
L.100	3lb paper bag supplied by A. Hibbs, Corn & Meal Dealers		
L.105	Tradesmens Tokens		Turnpike Road & Tokens
L.136/1	Ration Book	1952-53	for Reg Marshallsay
L.136/2	Ration Book	1952-53	for Edith Marshallsay
L.136/3	Ration Book	1953	for Reg Marshallsay
L.136/4	Ration Book	1953	for Edith Marshallsay
L.141	Brian Ottaway, the Pottery Shop	1964	Invoice: sale of Kodak camera
L.167	Coopers Stores		Plastic Shopping Bag
			Newspaper cutting re the brutal murder at
L.187	Murder of Denis Riley by Henry Wright	1882	Corfe Castle
L.189	Serious accident on the Swanage Railway	1886	
L.191	Dissolved Corporation of the Mayor & Barons	1888	Municipal Corporations Act
L.215	Catalogue of Seal Casts in the Dorset County Museum	1944	compiled by Dr Dru Drury

#### Surveys, Censuses, Muster Rolls etc

Reference	Title	Dated	Description
L.109	Protestation Returns 1641; Tudor Muster Rolls 1539-1569		See also L.219 & L.221
L.168	Census of children & their occupations	1795	
	Census: early recorded inhabitants from the Bronze age to the 19th		
L.169	century		
L.170	A history of the Hundreds: Hasler, Rowbarrow & Corfe Castle	1989	by W.J. Carter
L.179	Directory of Dorsetshire: Corfe Castle	1852	Slater
L.180	The Court Leet: Hasler	1889	
L.181	The Court Leet: Hasilor	1925	

		1606-	
L.182	The Court Leet & Stone Crosses	1615	
L.185	Room naming Inventories		
	Returns of schools: 3 Infant Schools, 5 Daily Schools & 3 Sunday		
L.186	Schools	1833	
L.202 &		1911 &	
L.202/1	Directories: Corfe Castle	1895	Kelly
L.216	Dorset Rolls: Corfe Castle	1322	
L.218	Dorset Geld Rolls: Rowbarrow & Hasilor Hundreds		
L.227	The Court Leet	1925	Details of how the Manor is ruled
L.228	1790 Census of Corfe Castle		
L.229	1831 Census		
L.230 &			
L.231	1841 Census		
L.233	1861 Census		
L.234	1871 Census		

## Family History

Reference	Title	Dated	Description
L.1	A Dorset Family	1995	The Bankes family estate archive
L.30	The Story of Joseph Septimus & Catharine Dorothy Fooks	1987	written by their son, Bill Fooks
L.112	Post mortem & inquest on Elizabeth Taylor	1759	
		1288-	
L.113	Canon family	1442	
			by The Royal Commission on Historical
L.117	Calcraft family of Rempstone	1977	Documents
L.125	This is the story of J & C Fooks of Corfe Castle	1987	by Bill Fooks
L.126/3	Copy of the Will of James Spencer	1837	
L.164	A short history of the Havelland Family	1930	DNHAS
L.194	Tony Brown: his life & work for the Town Trust	1861	from Hutchins
L.199	Viscount Purbeck: honour bestowed in 1691		
			Extract from book "The Goodliest Place in
L.207	Marriage of Sir John Bankes to Mary Walleston		Middlesex'
L.213	William Canon, a Stone Mason & Mayor of Corfe Castle		Extract from 'Old Dorset by M.B. Weinstock
L.238	History of William de Thweyt's time as Deputy Constable of the Castle	1340	Somerset & Dorset Notes & Queries